SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos. 3 and 4

TMT

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1484 OF 2006

PRABHATSINH JAISINH SOLANKI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased appellant and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

These are the applications for bringing the LRs of Appellant No. 1 on record and for condonation of delay of 577 days in filing the application.

The delay is condoned and the applications are allowed, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Madhu Saxena) Assistant Registrar