

ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6 and 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1488 OF 2006

RANACHHODBHAI GOVANBHAI (D) TH.LRS.&ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record LR's of deceased appellant and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LR's on record)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7 of 2011

This application has been filed for condoning the delay in filing the substitution application.

It is barred by time of 2110 days.

Sufficient cause has not been shown for condoning the delay in filing the substitution application.

The application is rejected.

I.A. No. 6 of 2011

Consequently, the substitution application is also dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master