SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 & 3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1483 OF 2006

LALLA MOTIA CHAUHAN (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of petitioner deceased and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 10/04/2012 These applications was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK (In Chambers)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

for UPON For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 2 is an application for substitution of appellant no. 1/1 by his legal representatives and I.A. No. 3 is an application for c/delay in filing the substitution application.

There is no objection to the prayer for condonation of delay and for substitution.

The applications are allowed.

The cause title of the civil appeal be amended accordingly.

> (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) Court Master

(M.S. NEGI) Court Master