SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4 AND 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1481 OF 2006

OKCHAND PREMCHAND (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record, bringing LRs on record)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD (IN CHAMBERS)

HON'BI

For Appellant(s)

For Rec

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one appears on behalf of the appellants. The application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application is rejected. Consequently, the substitution application being barred by limitation stands dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com