www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

I.A.No.16 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1866/2012

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in SA No.354/1985 dated 15/02/2005 in SA No.354/1985 dated 16/02/2005 in SA No.354/1985 dated 17/02/2005 in SA No.354/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DAMUBHAI DAHYABHAI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos.4 to 58 and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the office report.

I.A.No.16 is allowed in terms of the prayer made  $% \left( 1\right) =1$  and the name of respondent Nos.4 to 58 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master