www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

C.A. No. 1487/2006

(With C.A. No. 1489/2006

(With C.A. No. 1484/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1485/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1482/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1483/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1481/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1488/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1486/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1480/2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1866/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

-2-

As prayed for, these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma) Court Master

(Counsel who appeared for the petitioner did not give his name)