SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal

No.1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH C.A. No.1480/2006 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

C.A. No.1481/2006, C.A. No. 1482/2006, C.A. No. 1483/2006,

C.A. No.1484/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No.1485/2006 (With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

C.A. No.1486/2006, C.A. No.1487/2006, C.A. No.1488/2006

C.A. No.1489/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution)

SLP(C) No.1866/2012 (With Office Report)

Date: 15/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the ground of personal difficulty of the learned arguing Senior Counsel for the appellants, let these matter be listed after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.01.17 12:06:07 IST Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER