www.ecourtsindia.com

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

C.A. No. 1480/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln. (s) for substitution and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1481/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1482/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1483/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1484/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1485/2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1486/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1487/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1488/2006 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1489/2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1866/2012 (With Office Report)

Date: 26/02/2015 These appeals and petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manohar S. Usgaonker, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surendra M. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard in part.

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application seeking permission to file additional grounds. Let it be registered. A copy of the said application be supplied to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Five weeks time is granted to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to file reply to the said application.

Put up these matters on 9th April, 2015.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master