SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.170381/2021 & IA No.170382/2021 in Civil Appeal No.1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR (DEAD) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-04-2022 These applns. were orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Pavan Kr. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Solicitor General appearing for the applicant/impleader seeking urgent listing of the said applications, the Registry is directed to list the said applications before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)