

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118198/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 1/2005 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 1480/2006 (IX)

(IA No. 7/2014 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No. 5/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No. 8/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; IA No. 6/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1488/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1486/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1181/2017 (III)

FOR [Appl. for Subs. of Lrs of decd. appellant no. 1(a)] ON IA 84320/2013

IA No. 84320/2013 - Appl. for Subs. of Lrs of decd. appellant no. 1(a))

C.A. No. 1482/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1483/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1487/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1484/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1489/2006 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 7/2013

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 8/2013

FOR ON IA 9/2015

IA No. 7/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 8/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1481/2006 (IX)

IA No. 43423/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 43427/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1485/2006 (IX)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 4/2014

IA No. 4/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 23-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer of learned counsel for the parties, we
adjourned the hearing of this appeal.

List the matter on 10.01.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR