

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1479/2006

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER] [RETAIN ITS POSITION])

IA No. 116449/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 116438/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 177997/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 116450/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 116440/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 174396/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 132156/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177999/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177993/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 206501/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 205224/2023 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 118198/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 227818/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 227802/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 1/2005 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 132155/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS

WITH

C.A. No. 1480/2006 (IX)

IA No. 116432/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7/2014 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 116433/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 8/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 6/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 81801/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 1482/2006 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 2/2015

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 119049/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
119051/2022

IA No. 119049/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119051/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1483/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1487/2006 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 9182/2006)

C.A. No. 1488/2006 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 119043/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 119044/2022

IA No. 119043/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119044/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1484/2006 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 47392/2005

FOR ON IA 9185/2006

FOR ON IA 70961/2011

FOR ON IA 5/2015)

C.A. No. 1489/2006 (IX)

IA No. 7/2013 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 8/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1486/2006 (IX)

C.A. No. 1481/2006 (IX)

IA No. 43423/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 43427/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 158650/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158643/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158648/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 158642/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 1485/2006 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 47369/2005

FOR ON IA 3/2014

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 4/2014

IA No. 4/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 1181/2017 (III)

(FOR [Appl. for Subs. of Lrs of decd. appellant no. 1(a)] ON IA 84320/2013

IA No. 84320/2013 - Appl. for Subs. of Lrs of decd. appellant no. 1(a))

Date : 17-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kshitiz Arya, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin N. Ramani, Adv.
 Mr. Sai Teja, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Shivali Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.
 Mr. Aakash Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. P. Vijaykumar, Adv.
 Mr. Unmukt Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Brijesh Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Muralidhar, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kishanrao Babre, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepanshu Poddar, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Patwardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
 Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd Asim, Adv.
 Mr. Pranjal Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ritvik Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Asim, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.10.2024.

To retain its position.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR